

10/16

M E M O R A N D U M

September 28, 2000

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 SEP 29 AM 10:47

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ELLIOTT)

JAE

RE: DOCKET NO. 000964-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4527 ISSUED TO STEPHEN DENNIS ATKIN FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 001022-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5360 ISSUED TO RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

1801-PAA

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINES, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES AND REQUIRING INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 25-24.520, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, OR CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 6)

JAE/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)

I: 000964or.jae

2 mail cert

M E M O R A N D U M

October 27, 2000

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 OCT 27 AM 11:25

RECORDS AND
REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ELLIOTT) *JAE E.F.F.*

RE: DOCKETS NOS. 000964-TC, 001022-TC - CANCELLATION BY
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE
CERTIFICATES FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES,
AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

2060

Attached is a CONSUMMATING ORDER, to be issued in the above-
referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

JAE/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)

I: 000964co.jae

*faxed
mailed - 0/2*